504236378 02/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4283055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-PIN LIN	12/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIA-PEI LIN	
Street Address:	18F1, NO. 20, FUTIAN 5TH ST.	
Internal Address:	SOUTH DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6443795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7134688880 Email: tphpto@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: TROP PRUNER & HU, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1616 S. VOSS RD.

Address Line 2: STE. 750

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057-2631**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIS.0071US (PE-20791-AM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY N. TROP
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy N. Trop/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=0071_Assignment#page1.tif source=0071_Assignment#page2.tif source=0071 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0313** 504236378

Docket No.: SIS.0071US (PE-20791-AM)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT BY ADMINISTRATOR, EXECUTOR OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Chia-Pei Lin, administrator, executor, or legal representative for Wen-Pin Lin, deceased 18F.-1, No. 20, Futian 5th St., South Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan Address of Chia-Pei Lin

Taiwanese Nationality of Chia-Pei Lin

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Chia-Pei Lin 18F.-1, No. 20 Futian 5th St. South Dist. Taichung City, Taiwan Nationality: Taiwanese

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in Letters Patent 6,443,795, all choses in action and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, fitigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all

PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0314 Docket No.: S1S.0071US (PE-20791-AM)

PATENT

papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased inventor is submitted herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 16th day of December ______, 2016.

Chia-Pei Lin

PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0315





PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 02/21/2017